## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-67**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH. FLORIDA. AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE PANAMA CITY BEACH SENIOR SERVICES FOUNDATION.

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2022, the Council considered a request of Councilmember Coburn to provide \$5,000 in additional funding to the Panama City Beach Senior Services Foundation for the purchase of new woodworking equipment and directed staff to bring back a budget amendment to formalize the appropriation of these additional funds for this purpose.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following budget amendment #7 is adopted for the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, and ending September 30, 2023, to appropriate additional funding for the Panama City Beach Senior Services Foundation, as shown in and in accordance with the attached and incorporated Exhibit A.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

**PASSED** in special session this 2022.

**CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH** 

Bv:

Mark Sheldon, Mavor

ATTEST:

Inne Fasone, City Clerk

## CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH BUDGET TRANSFER FORM BF-10

BA# 7

	LEDGER ACCOUNT	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET ADJUSTMENT	AMENDED BUDGET
ТО	001-7201-572.82-15	Contribution to Senior Center	46,400.00	3,600.00	50,000.00
FROM	001-8100-999.96-00	Reserves Available for Expenditures	18,220,197.00	(3,600.00)	18,216,597.00
		Check Adjustment Totals:	18,266,597.00	0.00	18,266,597.00

## **BRIEF JUSTIFICATION FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT:**

To appropriate funding from available reserves to increase the contribution to the Panama City Beach Senior Services Foundation to \$50,000

FINANCE REVIEW:

RESOLUTION #:

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_